PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUEPOSITION, INC.	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYHOOK HOLDING, INC.
Street Address:	1400 LIBERTY RIDGE DR., SUITE 102
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8180319
Patent Number:	8208892
Patent Number:	8196267
Patent Number:	8005456
Patent Number:	8149168
Patent Number:	8179318
Patent Number:	8125389
Patent Number:	8253627
Patent Number:	7498873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-2500

Email: docket@c-m.com, merisa@c-m.com **Correspondent Name:** CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16601467U6768676971727366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES A. BLANCHETTE

507086999 PATENT REEL: 058812 FRAME: 0340

SIGNATURE:	/James A. Blanchette/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2FL1137#page1.tif		
source=2FL1137#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 058812 FRAME: 0341

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRUEPOSITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRUEPOSITION, INC." TO "SKYHOOK HOLDING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203581951 Date: 12-23-16

2317190 8100 SR# 20167236577

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:13 PM 12/22/2016
FILED 05:13 PM 12/22/2016
SR 20167236577 - File Number 2317190

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

TruePosition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

 Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated as of September 19, 2011 is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is Skyhook Holding, Inc.

- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01a.m., Eastern Standard Time, January 1, 2017.
- Pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the approval of stockholders of the Corporation with respect to this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation was not required.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 21st day of December, 2016.

TRUEPOSITION, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: C. M. Mane: Craig Waggy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

44440111.2

RECORDED: 01/21/2022

PATENT REEL: 058812 FRAME: 0343